#### 506365024 11/20/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6411780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506263961

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LSIS CO., LTD.	03/24/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LS ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	LS TOWER, 127, LS-RO, DONGAN-GU
City:	ANYANG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17026909
Application Number:	17026965

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123721121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP Address Line 1: PO BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0313073.00962 & 00963
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW S. DICKE
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Dicke/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CertifiedTranslation#page1.tif source=CertifiedTranslation#page2.tif source=CertifiedTranslation#page3.tif

PATENT 506365024 REEL: 054427 FRAME: 0486

## **VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

I, **Dong-Soo LEE** of DAE-A Intellectual Property Consulting at 3F, 4F, 5F Hanyang Bldg., 123 Yeoksam-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06243, Republic of Korea hereby declare that I am conversant with the Korean and the English languages and that I am the translator of the document attached, and certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct English translation of Certificate of partial Matters of Corporate Register.

Dated this 11th day of November, 2020

Dong-Soo LEE

PATENT REEL: 054427 FRAME: 0487

# Certificate of partial Matters of Corporate Register (Including Matters Which Were Cancelled) [For Submission]

Register No	016603		
Business Entity Registration No	110111-0520076		
Name of Company	LSIS CO., LTD.		Changed on March 11, 2005 Registered on March 14, 2005
	LSIS CO., LTD.		Changed on March 18, 2011 Registered on March 23, 2011
	LS ELECTRIC Co.	, Ltd.	Changed on March 24, 2020 Registered on March 26, 2020
Head Office	*	ONG, DONGAN GU, ONGGI DO, KOREA	
	127, LS-RO, DONGAN	*	Road Name Address October 31,2011
GYEONGGI-DO, KOREA	KOREA (HOGYE-DONG)	Registered on June 26, 2013	

Fee 1,000 KRW paid

The Competent Registry Office : Registry Office of Anyang Branch of Suwon District Court / The Issuing Office : Central Office of Registration Data, Office of Court Administration

This is to certify that this certificate is not different in any way from the contents of the closed registration records. [However, entry of matters not applied for was omitted.]

September 18, 2020

Central Office of Registration Data, Office of Court Administration

Operating system officer (Sealed)

\*The parts crossed out by a line are registered matters that are expired (changed or revised). 
\*The certified copy of corporation register may be printed in color.

[Internet Issuance] You may check whether there has been forgery or falsification by entering the Issuance Confirmation Number at the issuance confirmation menu on the internet registry (<a href="http://www.iros.go.kr">http://www.iros.go.kr</a>) or by scanning the bar code at the bottom of the document through a scanner. Confirmation through the Issuance Confirmation Number is only available up to five times within three months from the issuance date.

Issuance Confirmation No.: 6032-AAUO-TUNI Issuance Day Segunder 18, 2020

REEL: 054427 FRAME: 0488

<sup>-</sup> No entries below this line -



# 

동기원호	016803	
등폭번호		
상 호.	<b>웰파소산전 구식회사</b>	2005.03.11 변 2005.03.14 동:
	엘어스안전 주식회사 (KiAS CO., LTD.)	2011, 03, 18 원 2011, 07, 23 등
	엘에스일렉트릭 주식회사 (LS ELECTRIC Co., Ltd.)	
본 생	경기도 안안시 등산구 호계동 1026 G	
	경기도 안양시 동안구 엘에스로 127(호제동)	2011.10.31 E
-		2013 06 26 基

관련등기소 수원지방법된 안양자원 안양등기소 / 발행등기소 범원행정치 등기정보증당관리소 字字章 1,000到 第字景

이 중면서는 등기가득의 내용과 불림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 설정이 없는 등기자회의 기계를 생략하였습니다] 세계 2020년 09월 18일

법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

- · 설정으로 그녀면 부분은 방소시장을 표석함.
- 중영시는 설리 또는 흑백으로 중의 가능함.

천산순영책임관



[인터넷 빨름] 육석 하던의 마코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 빨급확인 때등에서 발급확 인번호를 접력하여 위·번조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 불혈혈우리 3개월까지 5회에 한참여 가능 항보다.



型制度支 1160300031900080129200052003201608[12011418114831.1 1

항급확인번호 6032-AAUO-TUNI

발행일:2020/09/18

1/1

**PATENT** REEL: 054427 FRAME: 0489